938 939
Cantilever Shafts / Precision Pivot Pins /
Fulcrum
 Pins
Ca
nt
ile
ve

Attached Cotter Pins
Type D
CLGN, CLGHN,
GCLGN
PCLGN, PCLGHN,
SCLGN, SCLGHN
CLGN
CLGHN
PCLGN
PCLGHN
GCLGN
SCLGN
SCLGHN
3
5.0–50.0
L+4.8 2 0.8 NPN0.8-8 NSPN0.8-8
4 L+6 2.5 1 NPN1-10 NSPN1-10
5 10.0–70.0 L+7.2 3 1.2 NPN1.2-10 NSPN1.2-10
6
10.0–100.0
L+8.6 3.5 1.6 NPN1.6-10 NSPN1.6-10
8 L+10 4 2 NPN2-12 NSPN2-12
10 15.0–110.0 L+12.5 5 2.5 NPN2.5-15 NSPN2.5-15
12 15.0–200.0 L+15.2 6 3.2 NPN3.2-20 NSPN3.2-20
13
25.0–200.0
L+18 7 4
NPN4-20 NSPN4-2014

Cotter Pin
L Dimension Selectable
Part Number L
Selection L1 N d
Attached Cotter Pins
Type D CMG, CMGH SCMG
CMG
(The L dimensions
marked with * are
not available.)
Hardened
CMGH
Stainless Steel
SCMG
3 10 12 14 15 *16 18 20 L+4.8 2 0.8 NPN0.8-8 NSPN0.8-8
4 10 12 14 15 16*18 20 L+6 2.5 1 NPN1-10 NSPN1-10
5 10 12 14 15 16 18 20 L+7.2 3 1.2 NPN1.2-10 NSPN1.2-10
6 15 16 18 20 22 24 25 30 L+8.6 3.5 1.6 NPN1.6-10 NSPN1.6-10
8
18 20 22 24 25 30 35 40 45 50

+0.14
0
9.6 0
-0.09
C Type
No.10 STWN10 STWS10
12 15.0–200.0
4
11.5
0
-0.11
No.12 STWN12 STWS12
13
25.0–200.0
12.4 No.13 STWN13 STWS13
14 13.4 No.14 STWN14 STWS14
15 14.3 No.15 STWN15 STWS15
16
30.0–200.0
15.2 No.16 STWN16 STWS16
17 16.2 No.17 STWN17 STWS17
18
1.35
17 No.18 STWN18 STWS18
20 19
0
-0.21
No.20 STWN20 STWS20
22 21 No.22 STWN22 STWS22
25 23.9 No.25 STWN25 STWS25
Precision Pivot Pins
Straight Retaining Ring
!  Applicable to L Dimension Configurable Type.
Alteration